

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2330 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Regulation 2004/1935/EC. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.
MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO2330

EN

Toddler's sippy cup in Tritan

EN14350:2020+A1:2023

Age range: 6 months or above

Instructions for use:

1. Before first use, disassemble and clean the product and then place the components in boiling water for 5 min. This is to ensure hygiene.
2. Before each subsequent use clean carefully to ensure hygiene.
3. Clean with warm water with mild detergent on lid, nozzle, straw and cup. Any parts where food has passed through shall be thoroughly washed and flushed with clean water to remove any food residues.
4. It is also recommended to soak the cup with warm salt water, which has the function of cleaning and absorbing odor for safe use.
5. Do not use detergent which contains bleach or chlorine. This might damage the product.
6. Please retain product information for future use.

For your child's safety and health

WARNING!

1. Straws are not suitable for a child under 6 months.
2. Continuous and prolonged sucking of fluids will cause tooth decay.
 - Tooth decay in young children can occur even when non-sweetened fluids are used. This can occur if the baby is allowed to use the cup for long periods through the day and particularly through the night, when saliva flow is reduced or if it is used as a soother.
3. Always check food temperature before feeding.
4. Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness.
5. Keep components not in use out of the reach of children.
6. Never attach to cords, ribbons, laces or loose parts of clothing. The child can be strangled.

7. Always use this product with adult supervision.
 - Accidents have occurred when babies have been left alone with drinking equipment due to the baby falling or if the product has disassembled.

DE

Schnabeltasse für Kleinkinder aus Tritan

EN14350:2020+A1:2023

Altersbereich: 6 Monate und älter

Anleitung zum Gebrauch:

1. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch zerlegen und reinigen Sie das Produkt und legen Sie dann die Teile 5 Minuten lang in kochendes Wasser. Dies dient der Hygiene.
2. Vor jedem weiteren Gebrauch sorgfältig reinigen, um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten.
3. Reinigen Sie Deckel, Mundstück, Strohhalm und Becher mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel. Alle Teile, in die Lebensmittel gelangt sind, müssen gründlich abgewaschen und mit sauberem Wasser gespült werden, um alle Lebensmittelreste zu entfernen.
4. Es wird auch empfohlen, den Becher in warmem Salzwasser einzuweichen, das die Funktion hat, zu reinigen und Gerüche zu absorbieren, um einen sicheren Gebrauch zu gewährleisten.
5. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel, die Bleichmittel oder Chlor enthalten. Dies könnte das Produkt beschädigen.
6. Bitte bewahren Sie die Produktinformationen für den späteren Gebrauch auf.

Für die Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes

WARNUNG!

1. Strohhalm sind für Kinder unter 6 Monaten nicht geeignet.
2. Ständiges und längeres Lutschen von Flüssigkeiten führt zu Karies.
 - Karies kann bei Kleinkindern auch dann auftreten, wenn

nicht gesüßte Flüssigkeiten verwendet werden. Dies kann der Fall sein, wenn das Kind den Becher über einen längeren Zeitraum am Tag und insbesondere in der Nacht benutzen darf, wenn der Speichelfluss reduziert ist, oder wenn er als Schnuller verwendet wird.

3. Prüfen Sie vor dem Füttern immer die Temperatur der Nahrung.
4. Entsorgen Sie den Becher bei den ersten Anzeichen von Beschädigung oder Mängeln.
5. Bewahren Sie nicht benutzte Teile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
6. Niemals an Kordeln, Bändern, Schnürsenkeln oder losen Teilen der Kleidung befestigen. Das Kind kann stranguliert werden.
7. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt immer unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen.
 - Es ist zu Unfällen gekommen, wenn Babys mit dem Trinkgerät allein gelassen wurden, weil das Baby heruntergefallen ist oder das Produkt demontiert wurde.

FR

Gobelet en Tritan pour les tout-petits

EN14350:2020+A1:2023

Âge de l'enfant : 6 mois ou plus

Mode d'emploi :

1. Avant la première utilisation, démontez et nettoyez le produit, puis placez les composants dans de l'eau bouillante pendant 5 minutes. Cela permet d'assurer l'hygiène.
2. Avant chaque utilisation ultérieure, nettoyez soigneusement le produit pour garantir l'hygiène.
3. Nettoyer le couvercle, l'embout, la paille et le gobelet à l'eau tiède avec un détergent doux. Toutes les parties par lesquelles des aliments sont passés doivent être soigneusement lavées et rincées à l'eau claire afin d'éliminer tout résidu d'aliments.
4. Il est également recommandé de tremper le gobelet dans de l'eau salée tiède, qui a pour fonction de nettoyer et d'absorber les odeurs pour une utilisation en toute sécurité.

5. N'utilisez pas de détergent contenant de l'eau de Javel ou du chlore. Cela pourrait endommager le produit.
6. Veuillez conserver les informations relatives au produit pour une utilisation ultérieure.

Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant

AVERTISSEMENT !

1. Les pailles ne conviennent pas aux enfants de moins de 6 mois.
2. La succion continue et prolongée de liquides provoque des caries.
 - Les jeunes enfants peuvent avoir des caries dentaires même s'ils boivent des boissons non sucrées. Cela peut se produire si le bébé utilise la tasse pendant de longues périodes au cours de la journée et en particulier pendant la nuit, lorsque le flux salivaire est réduit ou si elle est utilisée comme sucette.
3. Vérifiez toujours la température des aliments avant de les donner.
4. Jetez la tasse dès les premiers signes de détérioration ou de faiblesse.
5. Tenir les composants non utilisés hors de portée des enfants.
6. Ne jamais attacher à des cordes, rubans, lacets ou parties lâches de vêtements. L'enfant pourrait être étranglé.
7. Utilisez toujours ce produit sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
 - Des accidents se sont produits lorsque des bébés ont été laissés seuls avec le matériel de boisson, parce que le bébé est tombé ou que le produit s'est désassemblé.

ES

Vaso para niños pequeños en Tritan

EN14350:2020+A1:2023

Rango de edad: A partir de 6 meses

Instrucciones de uso:

1. Antes del primer uso, desmonte y limpie el producto y, a continuación, coloque los componentes en agua hirviendo durante 5 min. Esto es para asegurar la higiene.

2. Antes de cada uso posterior limpiar cuidadosamente para asegurar la higiene.
3. Limpie con agua tibia y detergente suave la tapa, la boquilla, la pajita y el vaso. Todas las partes por las que haya pasado comida deberán lavarse a fondo y enjuagarse con agua limpia para eliminar los restos de comida.
4. También se recomienda remojar la taza con agua tibia con sal, que tiene la función de limpiar y absorber el olor para un uso seguro.
5. No utilice detergente que contenga lejía o cloro. Esto podría dañar el producto.
6. Conserve la información del producto para uso futuro.

Para la seguridad y la salud de su hijo

ADVERTENCIA

1. Las pajitas no son adecuadas para un niño menor de 6 meses.
2. La succión continua y prolongada de líquidos provoca caries.
 - En los niños pequeños pueden aparecer caries incluso cuando se utilizan líquidos no azucarados. Esto puede ocurrir si se permite que el bebé utilice la taza durante largos periodos a lo largo del día y especialmente durante la noche, cuando el flujo de saliva es reducido o si se utiliza como chupete.
3. Compruebe siempre la temperatura de los alimentos antes de darlos.
4. Tirar a la primera señal de deterioro o debilidad.
5. Mantener los componentes que no se utilicen fuera del alcance de los niños.
6. Nunca lo sujete a cordones, cintas, cordones o partes sueltas de la ropa. El niño podría estrangularse.
7. Utilice siempre este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
 - Se han producido accidentes cuando los bebés se han quedado solos con el equipo para beber debido a que el bebé se ha caído o si el producto se ha desmontado.

IT

Tazza con beccuccio per bambini in Tritan

EN14350:2020+A1:2023

Fascia d'età: 6 mesi o superiore

Istruzioni per l'uso:

1. Prima del primo utilizzo, smontare e pulire il prodotto, quindi immergere i componenti in acqua bollente per 5 minuti. Questo per garantire l'igiene.
2. Prima di ogni utilizzo successivo pulire accuratamente per garantire l'igiene.
3. Pulire il coperchio, l'ugello, la cannuccia e la tazza con acqua tiepida e detergente delicato. Tutte le parti in cui è passato il cibo devono essere lavate accuratamente e sciacquate con acqua pulita per rimuovere eventuali residui di cibo.
4. Si consiglia inoltre di immergere la tazza in acqua salata calda, che ha la funzione di pulire e assorbire gli odori per un utilizzo sicuro.
5. Non utilizzare detersivi che contengano candeggina o cloro. Ciò potrebbe danneggiare il prodotto.
6. Conservare le informazioni sul prodotto per uso futuro.

Per la sicurezza e la salute del bambino

AVVERTIMENTO!

1. Le cannucce non sono adatte a bambini di età inferiore a 6 mesi.
2. L'aspirazione continua e prolungata di liquidi provoca la carie.
 - La carie nei bambini piccoli può verificarsi anche quando vengono utilizzati liquidi non zuccherati. Ciò può verificarsi se si consente al bambino di utilizzare la coppetta per lunghi periodi durante il giorno e soprattutto durante la notte, quando il flusso di saliva è ridotto o se viene utilizzata come succhietto.
3. Controllare sempre la temperatura del cibo prima di somministrarlo.
4. Buttarlo via ai primi segni di danno o debolezza.
5. Tenere i componenti non in uso fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
6. Non attaccare mai a corde, nastri, lacci o parti sciolte di indumenti. Rischio di strangolamento.
7. Utilizzare sempre questo prodotto sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
 - Si sono verificati incidenti quando i bambini sono stati

lasciati soli con l'attrezzatura per bere o se il prodotto è stato smontato.

NL

Tritan drinkbeker voor peuters

EN14350:2020+A1:2023

Leeftijdsbereik: 6 maanden of ouder

Instructies voor gebruik:

1. Haal het product voor het eerste gebruik uit elkaar, maak het schoon en leg de onderdelen 5 minuten in kokend water. Dit is om de hygiëne te waarborgen.
2. Voor elk volgend gebruik zorgvuldig reinigen om de hygiëne te waarborgen.
3. Reinig deksel, tuit, rietje en beker met warm water met een mild schoonmaakmiddel. Alle delen waar voedsel doorgekomen is, moeten grondig gewassen en doorgespoeld worden met schoon water om voedselresten te verwijderen.
4. Het wordt ook aanbevolen om de beker te weken met warm zout water, dat de functie heeft om te reinigen en geur te absorberen voor een veilig gebruik.
5. Gebruik geen afwasmiddel dat bleekmiddel of chloor bevat. Dit kan het product beschadigen.
6. Bewaar de productinformatie voor toekomstig gebruik.

Voor de veiligheid en gezondheid van uw kind

WAARSCHUWING!

1. Rietjes zijn niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 6 maanden.
2. Voortdurend en langdurig zuigen op vloeistoffen veroorzaakt tandbederf.
 - Tandbederf bij jonge kinderen kan zelfs optreden wanneer niet-zoete vloeistoffen worden gebruikt. Dit kan gebeuren als de baby de beker gedurende lange perioden overdag en vooral 's nachts mag gebruiken, wanneer de speekselstroom verminderd is of als de beker als fopspeen wordt gebruikt.

3. Controleer altijd de temperatuur van de voeding voor het voeden.
4. Gooi weg bij de eerste tekenen van beschadiging of slapte.
5. Houd onderdelen die niet in gebruik zijn buiten het bereik van kinderen.
6. Maak nooit vast aan koordjes, linten, veters of losse delen van kleding. Het kind kan hierdoor gewurgd worden.
7. Gebruik dit product altijd onder toezicht van een volwassene.
 - Er zijn ongelukken gebeurd als baby's alleen werden gelaten met drinkgerei doordat de baby is gevallen of als het product uit elkaar viel.

PL

Kubek niekapek dla dziecka wykonany z Tritanu

EN14350:2020+A1:2023

Przedział wiekowy: 6 miesięcy lub więcej

Instrukcja użytkowania:

1. Przed pierwszym użyciem należy rozebrać i oczyścić produkt, a następnie zanurzyć elementy we wrzącej wodzie na 5 min. Ma to na celu zapewnienie higieny.
2. Przed każdym kolejnym użyciem dokładnie oczyścić w celu zapewnienia higieny.
3. Oczyść pokrywkę, dyszę, słomkę i kubek ciepłą wodą z dodatkiem łagodnego detergentu. Wszelkie części, przez które przedostała się żywność, należy dokładnie umyć i przepłukać czystą wodą, aby usunąć wszelkie pozostałości żywności.
4. Zaleca się również namoczenie kubka ciepłą słoną wodą, która pełni funkcję czyszczącą i pochłaniającą nieprzyjemny zapach dla bezpiecznego użytkowania.
5. Nie używaj detergentów zawierających wybielacze lub chlor. Może to spowodować uszkodzenie produktu.
6. Zachowaj informacje o produkcie do wykorzystania w przyszłości.

Dla bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia Twojego dziecka

OSTRZEŻENIE!

1. Słomki nie są odpowiednie dla dziecka poniżej 6 miesiąca życia.

2. Ciągłe i długotrwałe ssanie płynów powoduje próchnicę zębów.
 - Próchnica zębów u małych dzieci może wystąpić nawet w przypadku stosowania niesłodzonych płynów. Może się to zdarzyć, jeśli pozwolisz dziecku używać kubka przez dłuższy czas w ciągu dnia, a szczególnie w nocy, gdy zmniejszy się wydzielanie śliny lub jeśli będzie on używany jako smoczek.
3. Zawsze sprawdzaj temperaturę jedzenia przed karmieniem.
4. Wyrzuć przy pierwszych oznakach uszkodzenia lub wady.
5. Nieużywane elementy należy przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
6. Nigdy nie przyczepiaj do sznurków, wstążek, sznurówek lub luźnych części odzieży. Dziecko może zostać uduszone.
7. Zawsze używaj tego produktu pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.
 - Do wypadków doszło, gdy dzieci pozostawiono same ze sprzętem do picia z powodu upadku dziecka lub demontażu produktu.